

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0324 Version: 0 Name: Zoning - Conditional Use Repeal - 2926 Harford

Road

Type: Ordinance Status: Failed - End of Term

File created: 4/20/2009 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:
Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Zoning - Conditional Use Repeal - 2926 Harford Road

FOR the purpose of repealing the conditional use (non-profit home for rehabilitation of alcoholics and care of homeless) previously authorized for 2926 Harford Road; and providing for a special effective

date.

Sponsors: Mary Pat Clarke

Indexes: Conditional Use, Repeal, Zoning

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-0324 - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. Fire - 09-0324.pdf, 3. 09-0324 - Health.pdf, 4. BMZA - 09-0324.pdf, 5.

Transportation - 09-0324.pdf

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/23/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
4/23/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
4/23/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
4/23/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
4/23/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
4/23/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
4/20/2009	0	City Council	Assigned	
4/20/2009	0	City Council	Introduced	

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS indicate matter added to existing law.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

* WARNING: THIS IS AN UNOFFICIAL, INTRODUCTORY COPY OF THE BILL.
THE OFFICIAL COPY CONSIDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL IS THE FIRST READER COPY.
INTRODUCTORY*

CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL

Introduced by: Councilmember Clarke

At the request of: Coldspring-Homestead-Montebello Community Corporation

Address: Mr. Mark Washington, Executive Director, 3220-A The Alameda, Baltimore, Maryland 21218

Telephone: 410-235-6715

A BILL ENTITLED

File #: 09-0324, Version: 0

AN ORDINANCE concerning

Zoning - Conditional Use Repeal - 2926 Harford Road

FOR the purpose of repealing the conditional use (non-profit home for rehabilitation of alcoholics and care of homeless) previously authorized for 2926 Harford Road; and providing for a special effective date. BY repealing

Ordinance 03-594

(Approved August 14, 2003)

SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That Ordinance 03-594, and all conditional uses granted by it and by its predecessor, Ordinance 85510, for 2926 Harford Road are repealed.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That the catchlines contained in this Ordinance are not law and may not be considered to have been enacted as a part of this or any prior Ordinance.

SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on the date it is enacted.

dlr09-711~intro/15Apr09 Zng/RepealCnd'lUse/aa:me